Interest rate risk arises from changes in interest rates which act to the detriment of:

(i) the fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities

(ii) future cash flows arising from interest-bearing financial assets

Interest rate risk is monitored and options available to reduce risk are identified and implemented if considered appropriate.

FINANCIAL REPORT

21

39 INDOOROOPILLY GOLF CLUB - Annual Report 2023

FINANCIAL REPORT

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

22. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT Cont’d
Fair Value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Club does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in
interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Fixed rate instruments include the following:
Lease liabilities
Borrowings – Chattel Mortgages

Variable rate instruments include the following:
Cash and cash equivalents

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 200 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit and loss by
the amounts shown below.

   -2% -2% +2% +2%
31 December 2023 Carrying amount Profit Net Assets Profit Net Assets

Financial Assets

$ $ $

$ $

Cash and cash equivalents 2,663,751 (53,275) (53,275) 53,275 53,275
Investments  9,460,335 (189,207) (189,207) 189,207 189,207
Financial liabilities
QRIDA Job Support Loan Scheme (239,065) 4,781 4,781 (4,781) (4,781)
Loan Facility (6,444,487) 128,890 128,890 (128,890) (128,890)
Total increase/(decrease) (108,811) (108,811) 108,811 108,811

31 December 2022

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,479,586 (89,592) (89,592) 89,592 89,592
Investments  15,371,017 (307,420) (307,420) 307,420 307,420
Financial liabilities
QRIDA Job Support Loan Scheme (250,000) 5,000 5,000 (5,000) (5,000)
Commercial bill facility (985) 20 20 (20) (20)
Total increase/(decrease) (391,992) (391,992) 391,992 391,992

This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

(b) Credit Risk

Credit risk arises from:

(i) Failure of customers to pay for goods and services delivered to them

(ii) Failure of financial institutions to honour cash and cash equivalents held

Credit risk is kept continually under review and managed to reduce the incidence of material losses being incurred by the non-receipt
of monies due.  Credit risk is managed through:

(iii) a process of screening and investigation of potential members to determine credit status.

(iv) monitoring and follow-up of accounts receivable to ensure collections are being made promptly in accordance